DASA County Championships 2024 Start Lists Session 7. 10th February 2024

H-1

H-2

H-3

H-1

H-2

H-3

H-4

H-5

Event 301 Open/Male 12 /Over 800m Freestyle

Sebastian Briggs
Fraser Pyefinch
Ryan Bullock

Dominic Whiten
Joshua Day

Arlo Hems Gillson
Tyler Shaw
Gabriel Thursfield
Oliver Smith

Ted Pyefinch
Elliott Ratcliffe
Samuel Cooper
Thomas Pope

Toby Drayson
Joseph Cooper
Carlos Sierra Villegas
Jack Harris
Alexander Harrand
Dylan Jamieson
Finlay Bird

Lucas Kimber

Kai Gelsthorpe

Isaac Ebanks

$10

Swadlincote
Long Eaton
Long Eaton

Swadlincote
Eckington
Repton
Derby Excel
Repton
Repton
Long Eaton
Etwall

Long Eaton
Long Eaton

BelperMarlin
Long Eaton

Chesterfield
Derby Excel
Long Eaton

Derby Excel
Long Eaton

Derby Excel
Chesterfield
Derby Excel

12:27.10
11:53.20
11:54.04

11:44.60
11:21.40
10:49.10
10:44.70
10:25.30
10:30.30
10:48.00
11:16.70
11:38.50
11:47.40

10:18.80
10:08.70
9:40.00
9:24.30
8:43.73
9:06.90
9:33.30
9:46.30
10:18.32
10:24.20

Event 302 Female 10/14 Yrs 50m Backstroke

L3
L4
L5

Nola Colebrook
Poppy Morgan
Thea Kalwak

Hope Hudson
Lorelei Clarke

Lilly May-Holmes
Lucy Clayton
Abigail Whittaker
Martha Hasham
Matilda Shawcross
Sophia Moore
Leonie Ablewhite

Rose Johnson

Tillie Robinson
Bella West

Lila Knowles

Abigail Hawksworth
Annie Bold

Hannah John
Bronte Lawler

Clara Wood
Jemima Zimmerman

Lyla Grix-Goodman
Mollie Johnstone
Verity Dawson

Evelyn Cooper

Elena Eaton

Freya Taylor
Ellie-Rose Hodgett
Isabelle Town

Nancy Dumphy-Wraith
Summer Froggatt

Tabatha Hems Gilson
Elsie Currington
Hanna Lenton

Verity Roberts

Lucy Powell

Ava Fatah

Bethany Fenn

Lexi Evans-McCaul
Madison Parker

L Yokoyama-Nichols

1
1"
1"

Bakewell SC
Repton
Repton

Eckington
BelperMarlin
Chesterfield
Long Eaton
Chesterfield
Ripley
Bakewell SC
BelperMarlin
Long Eaton

Eckington
Chesterfield
Swadlincote
Chesterfield
Swadlincote
BelperMarlin
Repton
Ripley
Chesterfield
BelperMarlin

Dronfield
Derby Excel
Buxton
BelperMarlin
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin
Ripley
Eckington
Matlock
Ripley

Repton
Buxton

Ripley

Long Eaton
Ripley
DerbyPhoenix
BelperMarlin
Ripley

Ripley
Bakewell SC

50.10
48.80
50.00

48.70
48.60
48.42
47.97
47.83
47.90
48.40
48.50
48.60

47.29
46.50
45.80
45.61
45.40
45.60
45.80
45.90
46.75
47.80

45.30
45.20
44.70
44.40
44.10
44.30
44.50
45.10
45.30
45.40

44.00
43.80
43.20
42.31
42.00
42.20
42.60
43.50
43.90
44.00

H-6

H-7

H-9

H 10

H11

Kitty Sumner
Charlotte Elam
Isabel Gavin-Jones
Harriet Bagshaw
Holly Plumbly

M Flanagan-Nicholls
Jess Tomlinson
Amelia Griffiths

Lyra Robinson

Isla Davies

Ellie Wan
Grace Sewell
Claudia Roberts
Evie Moorcroft
Katherine Liu
Darcey Hallam
Megan Cotton
Emily Clayton
Evelyn Szabo
Isla Moran

Macy Cox

Amelia Sheil

Zoe Simmonds
Darcie Barker

Eva Williams

Poppy Roberts
Madeleine Heron
Emily Edwards

Mia Wallace
Claudia Barto-Smith

Ava Olewicz
Molly Thompson
Lily-Grace Belfield
Idena Grimes
Olivia Male

Mahi Bains
Jessica Lee

Holly Ralph

Ava McClenahan
Violet Warwick

Ada Moorhouse
Lucy Tongue

Ava Carter

Elsie Hatton
Evelyn Connor
Isabel Plummer
Maisie Moore

Lily Mae Glover
Nyah Worthington
Olivia Lee

Keira Parker

Isla Craft

Megan Hector

Alice Hunt

Emma Jane Rantzen
Amelie Ratliff

Isla Johnson
Scarlett Howe

Ella Ratcliffe

Roisin Power

Matlock
Dronfield
Repton
Buxton
Ashbourne
Swadlincote
BelperMarlin
Swadlincote
Repton
Chesterfield

Repton
Chesterfield
Long Eaton
Ripley
DerbyPhoenix
Long Eaton
Repton

Long Eaton
Repton
Swadlincote

Repton
Derby Excel
Dronfield
Ilkeston
Eckington
Long Eaton
Derby Excel
Repton
Chesterfield
Long Eaton

Dronfield
Repton
Chesterfield
Repton
Derby Excel
Derby Excel
Dronfield
Chesterfield
Swadlincote
Long Eaton

Derby Excel
Ripley
BelperMarlin
Repton
Ripley

Long Eaton
Repton
Repton
Repton
Derby Excel

Derby Excel
Swadlincote
Etwall

Derby Excel
BelperMarlin
Derby Excel
BelperMarlin
DerbyPhoenix
Chesterfield
DerbyPhoenix

41.60
41.60
41.40
41.10
40.60
41.00
41.30
41.50
41.60
41.80

40.60
40.00
39.74
39.70
39.50
39.70
39.72
39.90
40.30
40.60

39.50
39.20
39.00

34.80
36.20
37.20
38.00
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DASA County Championships 2024 Start Lists Session 7. 10th February 2024

H-1

H-2

H-3

H-4

H-5

H-1

H-2

Event 303 Female 15 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

Molly Hamblen
Natasha Bullen
Hope McLellan

Ruby Currington
Isabelle Bridges
Maya Lynch

Neve Hudson
Zara Jefferies
Millie Cadden

Isla Sherbome
Annabel Bagshaw
Eloise Cami

Lucy Redmond
Amelia Young
Abbie Tunnicliffe
Miley Aram

Anna Tyers
Lauren Tomlinson
Kate Pearson

Isla Perry-Taylor
Charlotte Lamb
Hannah Smith

Ella Boune

Naomi Patton
Macy Helps
Isabelle Purgavie
Fenella Wooddisse
Millie King

Mimi Fisher

Elodie Heron
Emily Akitt

Ella Ratliff

Elena Jones

Jessica Wass

Hebe Spooner
Brianna Hansen-Hoare
Charlotte Hall

Isabel Wright

Amelia Denham

Paige Dyche

Isabella Margiotta
Darcie Willis

Etwall
Rykneld
Ripley

Buxton
Ripley

Long Eaton
Etwall
Matlock
Long Eaton
BelperMarlin
Buxton
Long Eaton

Chesterfield
Buxton
Long Eaton
Long Eaton
Derby Excel
BelperMarlin
Chesterfield
BelperMarlin
Etwall

Long Eaton

Repton
Swadlincote
Rykneld
BelperMarlin
Repton
Derby Excel
Ripley
Derby Excel
Eckington
Derby Excel

Derby Excel
Derby Excel
Dronfield
Repton
Etwall

Long Eaton
Chesterfield
Swadlincote
Ashbourne
Eckington

38.50
38.20
38.20

35.90
35.10
33.30
32.40
29.80
31.30
32.70
34.40
35.30
36.40

Event 304 Open/Male 10/14 Yrs 200m Backstroke

Willliam Adsetts
Sam Heppleston
Oliver Heighington
Maxim Bocharnikov
Felix Robertson
Henry Hough

Ollie Nettleton

Jack Chambers

Jack Adsetts

Austin Bishop

Aden Van Hoorebeek
Nicholas Crawford
James Lee

Isaac Hawksworth
Ayrton Porter
Reuben Canetti
Khyan Patel

Fraser Manley

Chesterfield
DerbyPhoenix
Derby Excel
Derby Excel
Dronfield
Chesterfield
Etwall

Long Eaton

Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Dronfield
Derby Excel
Derby Excel
Repton
Chesterfield
Derby Excel
Repton

3:39.70
3:32.70
3:26.10
3:17.58
3:21.70
3:29.53
3:37.10
3:47.80

3:14.40
3:11.66
3:05.50
3:05.30
2:58.70
3:04.50
3:05.31
3:09.31
3:13.20
3:15.60

H-1

H-2

Final

Final

Final

Archie Barrett
Noah Crook
Dylan Nightingale
Flynn Chidlow
Cole Burke

L5 Hayden Hudson

Zachary Lambert
Oliver Smith
Harry Thomas
Lincoln Wilson

13 BelperMarlin
13 Dronfield

14 Ripley

14 Ripley

14 BelperMarlin
14 S14 Chesterfield
14 Derby Excel
12 Repton

14 DerbyPhoenix
12 Repton

2:55.50
2:50.90
2:47.00
2:39.30
2:30.70
2:36.50
2:42.70
2:49.50
2:52.40
2:56.30

Event 305 Open/Male 15 /Over 200m Backstroke

Kai Gelsthorpe
Torsten Ellis

James Missin

Danny Barron

Ewan Ascott

Carlos Sierra Villegas
Noah Stevens

Ollie Tranmer

Elliott Penney

Charlie Jeanes
Cole Webster
Thomas Wilkinson
Sebastian Ebanks
George Whittle
Ethan Lawton
Harry Milne

Jacob Pemberton
Arron Simpson
Jack Harris

18 S10 Chesterfield

19 DerbyPhoenix
15 DerbyPhoenix
16 Etwall

19 Long Eaton
16 Chesterfield
16 Rykneld

16 Eckington

18 Eckington

16 Repton

17 BelperMarlin
18 Chesterfield
17 Derby Excel
18 Ripley

23 Derby Excel
16 Repton

15 BelperMarlin
17 Long Eaton
15 Derby Excel

2:45.13
2:38.30
2:37.68
2:31.80
2:28.50
2:29.30
2:36.60
2:38.20
2:40.02

2:27.60
2:19.50
2:14.30
2:09.60
2:03.00
2:04.30
2:12.30
2:17.80
2:20.60
2:27.70

Event 306 Female 10/11 Yrs 50m Backstroke

Verity Roberts
Matilda Shawcross
Isla Davies
Katherine Liu

L5 Ellie Wan

L6 Poppy Morgan

L7 Ellie-Rose Hodgett
L8 Hannah John

Event 307 Female 12 Yrs 50m Backstroke

10 Long Eaton
1 Bakewell SC
1 Chesterfield
1 DerbyPhoenix
10 Repton

1 Repton

1 Ripley

1" Repton

Holly Plumbly

L2 Darcey Hallam
L3 Evelyn Szabo
L4 Ava Carter

L5 Elsie Hatton
L6 Keira Parker
L7 Zoe Simmonds
L8 Ada Moorhouse

Event 308 Female 13 Yrs 50m Backstroke

12 Ashbourne
12 Long Eaton
12 Repton

12 BelperMarlin
12 Repton

12 Derby Excel
12 Dronfield

12 Derby Excel

Holly Ralph

L2 AvaMcClenahan
L3 Isla Johnson

L4 Olivia Male

L5 Idena Grimes
L6 Alice Hunt

L7 Molly Thompson
L8 Ella Ratcliffe

13 Chesterfield
13 Swadlincote
13 BelperMarlin
13 Derby Excel
13 Repton

13 Derby Excel
13 Repton

13 Chesterfield

42.60
42.30
41.92
39.25
41.64
42.28
42.35
4319

38.45
37.38
36.72
3477
35.20
36.84
38.00
38.81

36.57
36.28
34.93
33.83
34.88
35.03
36.56
36.63
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DASA County Championships 2024 Start Lists Session 7. 10th February 2024

Event 309 Female 14 Yrs 50m Backstroke

Final
L1 Isabel Plummer 14 Long Eaton 35.39
L2 Jessicalee 14 Dronfield 34.69
L3 Evelyn Connor 14 Ripley 34.07
L4 Amelie Ratliff 14 Derby Excel 33.54
L5 Emma Jane Rantzen 14 BelperMarlin 33.72
L6 MahiBains 14 Derby Excel 34.65
L7 Maisie Moore 14 Repton 34.79
L8 Megan Hector 14 Etwall 35.68

Event 310 Female 15 Yrs 50m Backstroke

Final
L1 Zara Jefferies 15 Matlock 36.83
L2 EllaBoume 15 Repton 36.58
L3 Elodie Heron 15 Derby Excel 35.08
L4 Miley Aram 15 Long Eaton 3342
L5 Amelia Denham 15 Chesterfield 33.60
L6 Emily Akitt 15 Eckington 35.68
L7 Ella Ratliff 15 Derby Excel 36.79
L8 Isla Sherborne 15 BelperMarlin 36.96

Event 311 Female 16 Yrs 50m Backstroke

Final
L1 lIsabella Margiotta 16 Ashbourne 35.16
L2 Hebe Spooner 16 Dronfield 33.41
L3 Miliie King 16 Derby Excel 33.15
L4 Fenella Wooddisse 16 Repton 30.74
L5 AnnaTyers 16 Derby Excel 30.93
L6 Abbie Tunnicliffe 16 Long Eaton 33.34
L7 Naomi Patton 16 Swadlincote 34.85
L8 Charlotte Lamb 16 Etwall 35.46

Event 312 Female 17 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

Final
L1 Macy Helps 17 Rykneld 34.30
L2 Kate Pearson 18 Chesterfield 33.31
L3 Isabelle Purgavie 20 BelperMarlin 33.09
L4 Charlotte Hall 22 Etwall 30.90
L5 Isabel Wright 18 Long Eaton 3245
L6 Lauren Tomlinson 19 BelperMarlin 33.30
L7 Mimi Fisher 17 Ripley 34.22
L8 Isla Perry-Taylor 17 BelperMarlin 34.75
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